Thirty-four (34) Family Resource Centers and nine (9) Respite programs were

fully or partially funded during this reporting year. They served 6,622 duplicated

participants, meaning that some participants were counted more than once because

they received multiple services. Five thousand three hundred eighty six (5,386)

individuals from 3,235 families participated in targeted, ongoing activities for which

outcome assessments were completed. One thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280)

families had multiple family members participating in such activities.

The North Carolina Family Support Outcome Scale (NCFSOS) is used to

measure participants’ progress in meeting outcome goals related to service areas.

NCFSOS assessments demonstrate that Family Resource Centers and Respite

[...]

available to analyze the NCFSOS, allowing centers to use the one that best meets their

reporting needs.

Participant Demographics and Services Summary

Family Resource Centers and Respite Programs served 6,622 participants in

fiscal year 2010-2011. Five thousand three hundred eighty six (5,386) individuals from

3,235 families participated in targeted, ongoing activities (See Table 1). Of these 5,386

persons, 1,017 participated in two or more such activities. There were 6,622

participants in activities where specific outcomes were targeted and assessments

completed. One thousand two hundred eighty (1,280) families had more than one

family member participate in an activity where NCFSOS outcome assessments were

completed.

Table 1 – Summary of Individual Statistics Activities
Statewide

Number of Activities 397

Average Length (in days) 130

Average Duration of Sessions (in hours) 3